Rev.: 0-2024 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter300W ◊ Ultra-Wide Input: 18-106VDC
RMOD300-UW Series ◊ Plug & Play E-Mobility
Dimensions (LxWxH):
The RMOD300-UW On-Board DC-DC converter is ideally for the use in all off-highway electric vehicles. This family is an extremely robust plug &

Note5: 	suffix "/MO" = Molex MINI-FIT SRTM connector (IP20 rating only)
	 suffix "/F/DT" = with integrated fuse holder and Deutsch DTP connector
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model nom. Output Voltage
Package Type Suffix
"/F/MO" (IP20) "/F/DT" (IP67) "/CTRL/MO" (IP20) "/MO" (IP20)
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW 12.2 x N/A x x
RMOD300-80-13.7SUW 13.7 x x x x
RMOD300-80-24.5SUW 24.5 x x x x
x= standard portfolio / N/A= not available
Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Single
Connector option (5)
CTRL function (4)
Fuse Holder (3)
Ultra Wide Input
RMOD300-80-     S UW/F CTRL /__
MODEL NUMBERING
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 18VDC 106VDC
Extended Input Voltage 10min max. (refer to „Line Derating“ 126VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
DC-DC ON 16VDC 17VDC 18VDC
DC-DC OFF 14VDC 15VDC 16VDC
Under Voltage Lockout Hysteresis 1VDC 2VDC 3VDC
Input Current VIN= 18VDC 14A
Inrush Current VIN= 36VDC 10A
Quiescent Current
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW and
RMOD300-80-13.7SUW
VIN= 24VDC 130mA 240mA
VIN= 48VDC 60mA 100mA
VIN= 72/80VDC 45mA 80mA
RMOD300-80-24.5SUW
VIN= 24VDC 180mA 220mA
VIN= 48VDC 80mA 120mA
VIN= 72/80VDC 50mA 100mA
Output Current
refer to „Line Derating“
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 16A
VIN> 27VDC 24A
RMOD300-80-13.7SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 14.5A
VIN> 27VDC 22A
RMOD300-80-24.5SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 8A
VIN> 27VDC 12.5A
Output Voltage Range
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 12.13VDC 12.33VDC 12.53VDC
VIN> 27VDC 12VDC 12.2VDC 12.4VDC
RMOD300-80-13.7SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 13.63VDC 13.83VDC 14.03VDC
VIN> 27VDC 13.5VDC 13.7VDC 13.9VDC
RMOD300-80-24.5SUW
VIN= 18-27VDC 24.5VDC 24.7VDC 24.9VDC
VIN> 27VDC 24.3VDC 24.5VDC 24.7VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Rev.: 0-2024 Page 3
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
300W ◊ Ultra-Wide Input: 18-106VDC
RMOD300-UW Series ◊ Plug & Play E-Mobility
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Start-up Time
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW and RMOD300-80-13.7SUW VIN= 48VDC 600ms 800ms
RMOD300-80-24.5SUW VIN= 48VDC 700ms 1000ms
all types VIN= 72VDC 850ms 1200ms
using CTRL function all types VIN= 48/72VDC 250ms 400ms
Rise Time 60ms 100ms
ON/OFF CTRL
(non-isolated to primary side)
DC-DC ON CTRL Pin to +VIN or floating
DC-DC OFF CTRL Pin to -VIN
Internal Operating Frequency
RMOD300-80-12.2SUW and RMOD300-80-13.7SUW 175kHz